ASSAM ENERGY INSTITUTE, SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

(A Centre of Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, Jais, Amethi- 229304, U.P.)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR IDD (Diploma & B. Tech.) PROGRAMME

(For Students Admitted in Academic Year 2024-25 and onwards)

| A. One time fees payable at the time of admission (NON-REFUNDABLE) | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Fee (In Rs.) |
| 1 | Admission Fee | 1,000.00 |
| 2 | Students' Welfare Fund | 500.00 |
| | TOTAL | 1,500.00 |
| B. Fees payable at the time of Admission (REFUNDABLE) | | |
| 1 | Caution Money | 4,000.00 |
| | TOTAL | 4,000.00 |
| C. Semester Fees From Ist Semester to VIth Semester (NON-REFUNDABLE) | | |
| 1 | Tuition Fee | 22,000.00* |
| 2 | Examination | 1,000.00 |
| 3 | Registration/ Enrollment | 200.00 |
| 4 | Amenities | 1,000.00 |
| | TOTAL | 24,200.00 |

^{*}SC/ST candidate shall be entitled for complete tuition fee waiver. Total number of such candidates shall not exceed the number of seats reserved for them.

| Amount payable as Semester Fees at the time of Admission in First Semester | | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------|
| 1 | TOTAL OF 'A', 'B' & 'C' | 29,700.00 |

| D. Sem | D. Semester Fees From VII th to XII th Semester (NON-REFUNDABLE) | | | |
|--------|--|-------------|--|--|
| 1 | Tuition Fee | 75,000.00** | | |
| 2 | Examination | 2,000.00 | | |
| 3 | Registration/Enrollment | 1,000.00 | | |
| 4 | Amenities | 2,000.00 | | |
| 5 | Academic Activities Fee | 5,000.00 | | |
| | TOTAL | 85,000.00 | | |

^{**}SC/ST/PwD students shall be entitled for 25% Tuition fee waiver. (Tuition Fees shall be Rs. 56,250). Total number of such candidates shall not exceed the number of seats reserved for them.

| E. Amount payable as Hostel Accommodation charges per semester ¹ | | | |
|---|----------------------|-----------|--|
| 1 | Hostel Establishment | 3,000.00 | |
| 2 | Hostel Seat Rent | 5,000.00 | |
| 3 | Medical Fee | 500.00 | |
| | TOTAL | 8,500.00 | |
| F. Amount payable as Mess Advance ² | | | |
| 1 | Mess Advance | 16,500.00 | |

| Additional Amount Payable Per Semester for Availing Hostel Facility | | |
|---|--------------------|-----------|
| 1 | TOTAL OF 'E' & 'F' | 25,000.00 |

Note:

- **1.** All the first semester students admitted from the academic session 2024-25 onwards shall compulsorily be residing in the institute's hostel inside the campus.
- **2.** The mess advance of Rs. 16,500/- per semester will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.